32 67304A00 Product Specification
32 67204A00
Admissible current load
at ambient temperature
θ     / °
13 C
0,2
0,4

3,
5
Ordering example   Rectifier with voltage detection
    32 67  .  04A00
2 – leads / terminals
3 – terminals
Connection diagram
- 2+
solenoid Mains
6 5 4 3 2 1
1+ NC
+
1: A.C. Input
2: A.C. Input
3: N.C.
4: D.C. (1+); Half wave
5: D.C. (2+); Full wave
6: D.C. (-) GND
Strap *)
2
18
3,
5
13
ø
3,
5
4
6,5
13
Mounting rail clip *)
13
15
8
39,6
45
for 15mm-
rail
for 35mm-rail
9
,5
Adhesive pad *)
 45
 1
9
t=0,8
Using a dovetail keyway, the
clips or straps are to be
connected with the rectifier in
such a way that a flexible
installation is ensured.
Clip:    32 07322A00101
Mounting clip for bores with a
diameter of 4.3 mm
1 or 2 clips per rectifier
Strap *):    32 07322A00102
Mounting strap with a bore
diameter of 4.2 mm for vertical
or horizontal screwed mounting.
Alternative: installation in
retention grooves.
(see dimensions)
1 or 2 straps per rectifier
Mounting rail clip *):
 32 07322A00103
Mounting clip for 35 and 15 mm
mounting rails in accordance
with EN 50022 and EN 50045
1 or 2 clips per rectifier
Adhesive pad *):
 32 07322A00104
Double-sided adhesive tape for
mounting on smooth surfaces